HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY University Senate

Resolution Establishing the Policy and Procedure for Responding to Allegations of Research Misconduct

#39-13/14-EX - April 15, 2014 - Second Reading

RESOLVED: That the University Senate of Humboldt State University recommends to the President the adoption of the attached "Policy and Procedure for Responding to Allegations of Research Misconduct," dated March 2014.

RATIONALE: An audit by the Office of Research Integrity at the Department of Health and Human Resources revealed that Humboldt State University lacked the required policy document dealing with research misconduct. The proposed policy is drawn from similar policies in place at San Francisco State University, CSU Dominguez Hills, and San Jose State University and meets the requirements laid out by major federal granting agencies including the National Science Foundation and the National Institutes of Health/Department of Health and Human Resources.